NXP USA Inc. - KMPC8377EVRALG Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

revision code which refers to the die mask revision number.
This table lists the available core and DDR data rate frequency combinations.
Table 84. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC 8377 E C ZQ AF D A
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Encryption
Acceleratio
n
Temperature
Range 1
Package 2
e300 core
Frequency 3
DDR
Data Rate
Revision
Level 4
MPC 8377 Blank = Not
included
E = included
Blank = 0°C (Ta)
to 125°C (Tj)
C = –40°C (Ta)
to 125°C (Tj)
VR = Pb-free
689 TePBGA II
AN = 800 MHz
AL = 667 MHz
AJ = 533 MHz
AG = 400 MHz
G = 400 MHz
F = 333 MHz
D = 266 MHz
Blank = Freescale
ATMC fab
A =
GlobalFoundries
fab
Note:
1 Contact local Freescale office on availability of parts with an extended temperature range.
2 See Section 22, “Package and Pin Listings,” for more information on the available package type.
3 Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this
specification support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by Part Number Specifications may support
other maximum core frequencies.
4 No design changes occurred between initial parts and the revision “A” parts.  Only the fab source has changed in moving
to revision “A” parts.  Initial revision parts and revision “A” parts are form, fit, function, and reliability equivalent.
Table 85. Available Parts (Core/DDR Data Rate)
MPC8377E MPC8378E MPC8379E
800 MHz/400 MHz 800 MHz/400 MHz 800 MHz/400 MHz
667 MHz/400 MHz 667 MHz/400 MHz 667 MHz/400 MHz
533 MHz/333 MHz 533 MHz/333 MHz 533 MHz/333 MHz
400 MHz/266 MHz 400 MHz/266 MHz 400 MHz/266 MHz